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CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to Department of Corrections provision of supplemental funding to counties for reentry

support for certain offenders released before attaining 25 years of age; creating new provisions;

and repealing ORS 423.523.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. (1) The Department of Corrections may enter into agreements or arrange-

ments with counties for the purpose of providing counties with supplemental funding for the

provision of reentry support and services to offenders who, before attaining 25 years of age,

are released:

(a) On any form of transitional leave, work release or program of conditional or super-

vised release authorized by law;

(b) Due to a reduction in sentence; or

(c) On post-prison supervision.

(2) The department shall provide the supplemental funding to counties described in this

section using funds appropriated to the department for that purpose.

(3) As used in this section, “offender” and “reentry support and services” have the

meanings given those terms in ORS 423.110.

SECTION 2. ORS 423.523 is repealed.

Enrolled House Bill 2249 (HB 2249-A) Page 1



Passed by House March 20, 2017

Repassed by House May 18, 2017

..................................................................................

Timothy G. Sekerak, Chief Clerk of House

..................................................................................

Tina Kotek, Speaker of House

Passed by Senate May 16, 2017

..................................................................................

Peter Courtney, President of Senate

Received by Governor:

........................M.,........................................................., 2017

Approved:

........................M.,........................................................., 2017

..................................................................................

Kate Brown, Governor

Filed in Office of Secretary of State:

........................M.,........................................................., 2017

..................................................................................

Dennis Richardson, Secretary of State

Enrolled House Bill 2249 (HB 2249-A) Page 2


